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June 18, 1998 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (SIMMONS) 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (BEDELL) rf.J f'{\CB 

DOCKET NO. 971486-Tl Init iation of show cause 
proceedings against MCI Telecommunications Corporation 
for violation of Rule 25-4.118, f' .A. C., l nteroxchange 
Carrier Selection. 

The settlement amount of $240,000 was received and ! o rwarded 
to the Comptroller's Office on June 4, 1998 . Order No. PSC-98-
0751-AS-TI 

1 
issueC' June 1, 1998, states thaL this docket may be 

closed administrat ively upon remittance o( the settlement amount. 
Since the settlement has been paid and no Curther acti on i s 
required, this docket may bec:rose.st. --

CB/slh 
cc : Division of Consumer Affairs (Smith ) 

Division o f Communications (Biegalskil 
1:971486me.cb 
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